
Campbellsville (KY) (15-8) -vs- Lindsey Wilson (9-15)
3/14/2026 at Columbia, Ky. (Egnew Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cassian Bartholomew (2-1)
Loss: Tristin Crusenberry (5-1)
Save: Brenden Bratcher (1)
HBP: Parker King
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 125   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Campbellsville (KY) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 8 0
Lindsey Wilson 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 X 5 11 2

Campbellsville (KY) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Esposito 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Kyle Liu ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Antony Gilbert 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Luke O'Brien c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Fernando Serrano ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Nick Hagen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jaxson Grubbs 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Brubaker pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Krueger dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kleysen Gabruck rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Tate Wischnack cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Joaquin Hernandez ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Trey Proctor lf 3 0 2 0 1 0 1
Tristin Crusenberry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker King p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 8 1 3 3 9

2B: Tate Wischnack (1); Trey Proctor (1)
DP: 1

Lindsey Wilson 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caden Davis cf 4 1 1 1 1 2 2
Santiago Gonzalez 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Andres Duran dh 4 1 3 0 0 1 0
Orion Hahm-Taklender rf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Keith Stewart lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Drake Young 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Bryce Sidler 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Keith 1b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Amir Pineiro c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Zane Gist pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Isaac Samano ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Adam Walters ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cassian Bartholomew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brenden Bratcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 11 4 3 9 9

2B: Orion Hahm-Taklender (1)
3B: Andres Duran (1)
HR: Drake Young (1)
SB: Keith Stewart (1); Zane Gist (1)
HBP: Amir Pineiro (1)
E: Isaac Samano (1); Brenden Bratcher (1)
DP: 1

Campbellsville (KY) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tristin Crusenberry (L, 5-1) 5.1 7 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 22 25 6 4 87
Parker King 2.2 4 2 2 0 4 1 0 1 0 12 13 4 0 42
Totals 11 5 5 3 9 1 0 1 0 34 38 10 4 129

Lindsey Wilson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cassian Bartholomew (W, 2-1) 7.1 5 3 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 27 30 14 5 81
Brenden Bratcher (S, 1) 1.2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 3 36
Totals 8 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 36 39 15 8 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Campbellsville (KY) - Top of 1st CAM LIN
Anthony Esposito grounded out to 2b (0-2 FS). 0 0
Antony Gilbert out at first 1b to p (0-1 S). 0 0
Luke O'Brien popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 0 0

Lindsey Wilson - Bottom of 1st CAM LIN
Caden Davis struck out looking (2-2 SBBSK). 0 0
Santiago Gonzalez fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0
Andres Duran struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFFFS). 0 0

Campbellsville (KY) - Top of 2nd CAM LIN
Jaxson Grubbs flied out to rf (1-2 KFFB). 0 0
Thomas Krueger fouled out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Kleysen Gabruck walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Tate Wischnack doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBFBF); Kleysen Gabruck scored. 1 0
Joaquin Hernandez flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 0

Lindsey Wilson - Bottom of 2nd CAM LIN
Orion Hahm-Taklender singled up the middle (0-0). 1 0
Keith Stewart singled through the left side (2-2 BKBK); Orion Hahm-Taklender advanced to second. 1 0
Drake Young flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 0
Bryce Sidler grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Keith Stewart advanced to second; Orion Hahm-Taklender
advanced to third. 1 0
Amir Pineiro walked (3-2 BBSBSB). 1 0
Zane Gist pinch ran for Amir Pineiro. 1 0
Isaac Samano struck out swinging (1-2 FSFFBFS). 1 0

Campbellsville (KY) - Top of 3rd CAM LIN
Amir Pineiro to c for Zane Gist. 1 0
Trey Proctor doubled to center field (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Anthony Esposito struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Antony Gilbert flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Luke O'Brien flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0

Lindsey Wilson - Bottom of 3rd CAM LIN
Caden Davis walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Santiago Gonzalez singled, bunt (1-1 FB); Caden Davis advanced to second. 1 0
Andres Duran singled to right field (2-1 BKB); Santiago Gonzalez advanced to second; Caden Davis
advanced to third. 1 0
Orion Hahm-Taklender grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Andres Duran out on the play;
Santiago Gonzalez advanced to third; Caden Davis scored. 1 1
Keith Stewart grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1

Campbellsville (KY) - Top of 4th CAM LIN
Jaxson Grubbs grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBSF). 1 1
Thomas Krueger flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
Kleysen Gabruck flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1

Lindsey Wilson - Bottom of 4th CAM LIN
Drake Young homered to left field, RBI (2-1 FBB). 1 2
Bryce Sidler grounded out to ss (0-2 SS). 1 2



Amir Pineiro flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 2
Isaac Samano struck out looking (0-2 FKFK). 1 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Campbellsville (KY) - Top of 5th CAM LIN
Tate Wischnack flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Joaquin Hernandez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 2
Trey Proctor walked (3-2 BBFBKFB). 1 2
Anthony Esposito grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 1 2

Lindsey Wilson - Bottom of 5th CAM LIN
Caden Davis lined out to 2b (0-2 SF). 1 2
Santiago Gonzalez fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 1 2
Andres Duran singled to right field (1-2 KKBF). 1 2
Orion Hahm-Taklender struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 2

Campbellsville (KY) - Top of 6th CAM LIN
Antony Gilbert flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2
Luke O'Brien reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K). 1 2
Brock Brubaker pinch ran for Luke O'Brien. 1 2
Jaxson Grubbs fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 2
Thomas Krueger flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 2

Lindsey Wilson - Bottom of 6th CAM LIN
Luke O'Brien to c for Brock Brubaker. 1 2
Keith Stewart walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Keith Stewart stole second. 1 2
Drake Young flied out to rf (1-1 BF); Keith Stewart advanced to third. 1 2
Jayden Keith pinch hit for Bryce Sidler. 1 2
Jayden Keith singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Keith Stewart scored. 1 3
Parker King to p for Tristin Crusenberry. 1 3
Amir Pineiro hit by pitch (2-1 BSH); Jayden Keith advanced to second. 1 3
Zane Gist pinch ran for Amir Pineiro. 1 3
Isaac Samano popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 3
Caden Davis struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 1 3

Campbellsville (KY) - Top of 7th CAM LIN
Jayden Keith to 1b. 1 3
Amir Pineiro to c for Zane Gist. 1 3
Kleysen Gabruck singled to center field (0-0). 1 3
Tate Wischnack flied out to rf (0-0). 1 3
Joaquin Hernandez singled, bunt (0-0); Kleysen Gabruck advanced to second. 1 3
Trey Proctor flied into double play rf to 2b (3-2 BBKBF); Kleysen Gabruck out on the play. 1 3

Lindsey Wilson - Bottom of 7th CAM LIN
Santiago Gonzalez flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 1 3
Andres Duran tripled to right field (1-1 BK). 1 3
Orion Hahm-Taklender doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Andres Duran scored. 1 4
Keith Stewart struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 4
Drake Young popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 1 4

Campbellsville (KY) - Top of 8th CAM LIN
Kyle Liu pinch hit for Anthony Esposito. 1 4
Kyle Liu struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 1 4



Antony Gilbert singled through the left side (0-0). 1 4
Fernando Serrano pinch hit for Luke O'Brien. 1 4
Fernando Serrano walked (3-0 BBBB); Antony Gilbert advanced to second. 1 4
Brenden Bratcher to p for Cassian Bartholomew. 1 4
Jaxson Grubbs reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the error (1-2 KFB); Fernando Serrano
advanced to second, scored on the error, unearned; Antony Gilbert advanced to third on a throwing error by
p, scored on the error, unearned. 3 4
Brock Brubaker pinch ran for Jaxson Grubbs. 3 4
Thomas Krueger grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Brock Brubaker advanced to third. 3 4
Kleysen Gabruck grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 3 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lindsey Wilson - Bottom of 8th CAM LIN
Anthony Esposito to 2b for Kyle Liu. 3 4
Luke O'Brien to c for Fernando Serrano. 3 4
Jaxson Grubbs to 1b for Brock Brubaker. 3 4
Jayden Keith struck out swinging (0-2 SSK). 3 4
Amir Pineiro singled to left field (1-2 KBK). 3 4
Zane Gist pinch ran for Amir Pineiro. 3 4
Adam Walters pinch hit for Isaac Samano. 3 4
Zane Gist stole second. 3 4
Adam Walters flied out to cf (1-2 BKS). 3 4
Zane Gist advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
Caden Davis singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Zane Gist scored. 3 5
Santiago Gonzalez struck out swinging (1-2 KBKK). 3 5

Campbellsville (KY) - Top of 9th CAM LIN
Amir Pineiro to c for Zane Gist. 3 5
Isaac Samano to ss for Adam Walters. 3 5
Caden Davis to cf. 3 5
Andres Duran to dh. 3 5
Keith Stewart to lf. 3 5
Drake Young to 3b. 3 5
Jayden Keith to 1b. 3 5
Brenden Bratcher to p. 3 5
Tate Wischnack struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 FFFBFBBS). 3 5
Joaquin Hernandez grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 3 5
Andres Duran to dh. 3 5
Brenden Bratcher to p. 3 5
Trey Proctor singled through the left side (3-2 KKBFBB). 3 5
Anthony Esposito singled to right field (0-0); Trey Proctor advanced to second. 3 5
Antony Gilbert singled to shortstop (0-2 KF); Anthony Esposito advanced to second; Trey Proctor advanced
to third. 3 5
Nick Hagen pinch hit for Luke O'Brien. 3 5
Nick Hagen fouled out to lf (0-1 K). 3 5

Lindsey Wilson - Bottom of 9th CAM LIN


